
Let's learn together 
and stay safe!
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Handbook
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Learn !  Protect yourself !  Prepare !

Household Household 
Kofu City

MEMO

Evacuation sites in case of disaster

Evacuation area
 (temporary stay) Family meeting pointDisaster type

Earthquake

Emergency contact information
Phone numberName

Kofu City Hall

Kofu Municipal Hospital

Kofu Police Station

Minami-Kofu Police Station

237-1161

222-1190

228-3311

244-1111

232-0110

243-0110

Tokyo Gas Yamanashi Co., Ltd.
253-1341（City gas）

255-6650（LP gas）

0120-995-007

113

226-3399

237-2586
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Emergency contact information - Family, employer, family hospital, etc.
Remarks

Kofu Area Wide-Area Administrative 
Association Fire Department
Kofu City Waterworks and 
Sewerage Bureau

TEPCO Power Grid, Inc., 
Yamanashi Regional Office
NTT East Corporation, Yamanashi Branch

Kofu City Medical Association 
Emergency Medical Center
Kofu City Health Support Center

Phone numberName

Phone numberName

Typhoons
 and Floods

Evacuation shelter 
(temporary living)


