## **Emergency contact information**

Name	Phone number			
Kofu City Hall	237-1161			
Kofu Area Wide-Area Administrative Association Fire Department	222-1190			
Kofu City Waterworks and Sewerage Bureau	228-3311			
Kofu Municipal Hospital	244-1111			
Kofu Police Station	232-0110			
Minami-Kofu Police Station	243-0110			

Name	Phone number			
Talaaa Caa Vaanaaaabi Caa lad	253-1341 (City gas)			
Tokyo Gas Yamanashi Co., Ltd.	255-6650 (LP gas)			
TEPCO Power Grid, Inc., Yamanashi Regional Office	0120-995-007			
NTT East Corporation, Yamanashi Branch	113			
Kofu City Medical Association Emergency Medical Center	226-3399			
Kofu City Health Support Center	237-2586			

## Emergency contact information - Family, employer, family hospital, etc.

Name	Phone number	Remarks

## **Evacuation sites in case of disaster**

Disaster type	Evacuation area (temporary stay)	Evacuation shelter (temporary living)	Family meeting point
Earthquake			
Typhoons and Floods			

MEMO				

## Household Disaster Preparedness Handbook

Issued by: Disaster Prevention Planning Department, Crisis Management Office, Kofu City Mayor's Office